
London Borough of Hackney
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Sandra Collins Cultural Programme Officer sandra.collins@hackney.gov.uk
Stephen Daly Performance & Standards Officer Stephen.Daly@Hackney.gov.uk **Only attended day 1
Anna Jassim Customer Services Manager, Stoke Newington Library anna.jassim@hackney.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Sandra Collins Cultural Programme Officer sandra.collins@hackney.gov.uk
John Holland Assistant Head of Libraries and Information Business Management & Special Projects john.holland@hackney.gov.uk
Edward Rogers Head of Libraries, Archives and Information Services edward.rogers@hackney.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Jane Sarre Museum Development Manager Jane.Sarre@Hackney.gov.uk
Kate Smith National Management Trainee Kate.Smith@Hackney.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Jane Sarre Museum Development Manager Jane.Sarre@Hackney.gov.uk
Cheryl Bowen Community Education Manager cheryl.bowen@hackney.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Lola Lawal Customer Services Assistant (Hackney Libraries) AdijatOlufunmilola.lawal@hackney.gov.uk
Anna Jassim Customer Services Manager (Hackney Libraries) Anna.jassim@hackney.gov.uk
Curley Fenton Library Assistant (Hackney Libraries) Curley.Fenton@hackney.gov.uk
Grace Igbekele Customer Services Assistant (Hackney Libraries) grace.igbekele@hackney.gov.uk
Kerryn Keimach Customer Services Assistant (Hackney Libraries) Kerryn.keimach@hackney.gov.uk

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Aisha Mulla Hackney Libraries Aisha.mulla@hackney.gov.uk 
Pheobe Kallin Assistant Education Officer (The Geffrye Museum) pkallin@geffrye-museum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Engaging with Youth Justice through Cultural Activity (Working with Children's Services)
Cheryl Bowen Community Education Manager (Hackney Museum) Cheryl.Bowen@Hackney.gov.uk ***Not Local Authority
Sacha Edwards Youth officer (Space Studios) Sacha@spacestudios.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Sarah Conway Hackney Free and Parochial School sconway16@hackneyfree.hackney.sch.uk
Nick Skinner Learning Trust Nick.Skinner@learningtrust.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Fiona Fieber Space Studio Fifi@spacestudios.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Alex Farrington Change Makers Alex@changemakers.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Emily Cantrell Change Makers ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Sandra Collins Cultural Programme Officer Sandra.Collins@Hackney.gov.uk
Ceryl Evans Head of Museum and Culture Ceryl.Evans@Hackney.gov.uk
Georgina Mackie Event Coordinator Georgina.Mackie@Hackney.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Innovation Group: SEN
Emma Dunn Geffrye Museum edunn@geffrye-museum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Alison Lightbown Head of Learning and Education alightbown@geffrye-museum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Edward Rogers
John Holland
Anita Kane
Gerrard Robinson

London Cultural Improvement Programme Board
Nicola Baker nicola.baker@hackney.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Inter-Library Loans
Ted Rogers Head of Libraries, Archives and Information edward.rogers@hackney.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Adrienne Sargeant adrienne.sargeant@hackney.gov.uk
Donna Walsh Corporate Events Co-ordinator donna.walsh@hackney.gov.uk
Jenni Batchelor Parks Sports & Events Officer jenni.batchelor@hackney.gov.uk
Andy Kneebone Events Coordinator Andrew.Kneebone@Hackney.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Rebecca Staffolani rebecca.staffolani@hackney.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Libby Adams Principal Archivist libby.adams@hackney.gov.uk 

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Libby Adams Principal Archivist libby.adams@hackney.gov.uk 
Anna-Marie Pagano Conservation and Urban Design Team Anna-Marie.Pagano@Hackney.gov.uk 

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Darren English Sport & Physical Activity Co-ordinator  Darren.English@Hackney.gov.uk 
James probett Project Manager James.Probett@Hackney.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these individual reports 
that detail the engagement of people within your borough with the various 
strands of the programme.  The report  predominantly features local authority 
staff but also details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


